

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.244 OF 2010  
(For Prel. Hearing)

GLOBAL ENERGY PVT.LTD &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Achintya Dvivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Mridul Chakravarty, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The notice shall state as why this petition  
should not be taken up along with S.L.P. (C)  
Nos.12017-12018 of 2010.[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar