

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12017-
12018/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2010 in WP No. 9721/2009
& WP No. 9722/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GLOBAL ENERGY PRIVATE LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 12501-12503 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 12629-12630 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to place addl. Documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 12646-12647 of 2010

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment
and with for prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 15533-15534 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 1/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 12017-18

Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Achintya Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mridul chakravarty, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv. for
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

SLP(C) 12501-03/10

Mr Gopal Subramanium, SG
Mr. Prag P. Tripathi, ASG
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

2

Mr. Buddy A. Rangadhan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

SLP(C) 12629-30

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Milanka Chaudhury, Adv. for
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Naganand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. S.Sriranga, Adv.

Mr. Venkat, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 12629-12630 of 2010:

Mr. Harish Salve, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the prayer No. 2 made in the Special Leave Petitions which is in the following terms:

"direct the respondent to pay Rs. 6.75 per unit as was per order dated 1.4.2009 passed by this Hon'ble Court".

Mr. Salve further prays that liberty may be given to enable the petitioners to approach the Karnataka Electricity Regulatory Commission, Bangalore.

The petitioners are permitted to withdraw prayer No. 2 with liberty as aforesaid at their own risk.

List all the matters for final disposal on 16.11.2010.

In the meantime, petitioners are directed to complete the service on the unserved respondents.

3

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master