

LISTED ON 16.04.2014
COURT NO. 11
ITEM NO. 104

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3878-79, 3883-84, 3885-87, 3888-89, 3891, 3892-93
AND 3894-95 OF 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 & 1-3

(Application for directions IN C.A. Nos.3878-79/11 & 3885-87/11)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4

(Application for stay IN C.A. Nos.3888-89/11)

Global Energy Pvt. Ltd. & Anr, Etc. ...Petitioners

-Versus -

State Of Karnataka & Ors., Etc. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The group of matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.02.2014 with an office report dated 26.02.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

'Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.

List the matters on 16th April, 2014.'

It is submitted that no counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit has been filed in the appeals above mentioned.

...2/-

It is further submitted that Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate for appellant in C.A. Nos. 3888-89/2011 has on 11.04.2014 filed an application for stay and the same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 3-4 and circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The appeals with applications above mentioned are listed before the Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mrs. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Advocate
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate
Mr. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Advocate.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Advocate.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR